

Town of St. Lawrence

P.O. Box 128

St. Lawrence, NL A0E 2V0
Telephone (709) 873-2222 Facsimile (709) 873-3352
Email: amanda.edwards@townofstlawrence.com

Kevin PittmanMayor

Michael Stacey
Deputy Mayor

Rodney Doyle
Councilor

Rosalie Dupré
Councilor

Ernie Lundrigan
Councilor

Colleen Miller
Councilor

Amanda Slaney Councilor

Amanda Edwards
Clerk/Manager

Urban and Rural Planning Act Town of St. Lawrence Discretionary Use Notice

The Town of St. Lawrence has received an application from **RENNB** to change the designation of a Residential land use property to that of a *Light Industry use – commercial storage building (82' L x 26' W)* at **151A Laurentian Avenue.** The proposed use is a Discretionary Use in the Mixed Development Land Use Zone of the Town's Development Regulations.

Before making a final decision regarding this application, the Town of St. Lawrence requests to receive input from the public. Anyone wishing to make a comment, objection or representation should submit a written statement to the Town, outlining their concern(s) no later than <u>3:00 PM</u>, <u>October 25</u>, <u>2024</u>.

To submit a written statement (resident's name to be included), or for further information, please contact the Town Office at:

P.O. Box 128

St. Lawrence NL, A0E 2V0

PH: 709-873-2222 FX: 709-873-3352

Email: amanda.edwards@townofstlawrence.com

SLTC